September 2006 Rev. 3 1/13
13
LNBP8
LNBP9
LNB Supply and control voltage regulator
Feature summary
■ Simplest integrated solution for the LNB
remote supply and control

(PowerFlexTM)
Order code
Part number
Package Packaging
SPAK-7L Tape & reel
LNBP8 LNBP8K7 LNBP8K7-R
LNBP9 LNBP9K7 LNBP9K7-R
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
LNBP8-LNBP9
2/13
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical application circuits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
6 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
7 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
LNBP8-LNBP9 Pin configuration
3/13
1 Pin configuration
Figure 1. Pin connections (top view)
Table 1. Pin descriptions